TABLED

0NN N B W

B E DA DD DR WLLWLLWLWLWLWERDNDNDEDDNDNDDNDNDNDDLN & === =
ADNPEAPN—=OVEJIANNPAEWND—LOOXIANNPEWWNNFL, OOV PBWND — OO

CHEROKEE COUNCIL HOUSE
CHEROKEE, NORTH CAROLINA

Carp. MAR 06 2025

RESOLUTION NO. H I 1 (2025)

A resolution to authorize the formal transfer of the Painttown Gym from the Tribe to the

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Painttown Community Club.

the question of who owns the “Painttown Gym” and the possessory interest on
which it is located has been the subject of much discussion by members of the
Painttown Community Club, the heirs of Charles 1. Hornbuckle, Tribal Council,
and in the Executive Offices; and

the Office of the Attorney General and the Tribal Realty Office have researched the
historical documents related to ownership of the Painttown Gym and the parcel on
which it is located and it appears from those documents that the Tribe and the BIA
had intended to transfer the parcel, and the improvements thereon, to the Painttown
Community Club years ago, but a transfer document completing the transaction has
not been found in the Tribe’s Realty files; and

the documents on file in the Tribal Realty Office indicate that the Painttown Gym
is located on Painttown Community Parcel No. 296, containing 1.10 acres more or
less, adjacent to U.S. Highway 19, and has served the community as an athletic
center for many years. The street address of the gym is 10 Old Gap Road, Cherokee,
North Carolina; and

Painttown Community Parcel No. 296 was originally identified as Tract No. 2 and
was one of multiple tracts purchased by Charles I. Hornbuckle from other Tribal
members in the early 1950s; and

in the 1950s, Mr. Hornbuckle’s purchase was found to be prohibited by federal law
because Mr. Hornbuckle was a federal employee at the Cherokee Agency of the
BIA. The resolution to this violation was for Mr. Hornbuckle to undo the
transactions and divest himself of the parcels; and

with Mr. Hornbuckle’s consent and agreement, the Tribal Business Committee held
a meeting on February 13, 1953, to decide who owned Tract No. 2. The Committee
decided that Tract No. 2 (now identified as PT Parcel No. 296) would be set aside
for the construction of a church pending Tribal Council approval. The minutes of
the Committee meeting from that date state the following: “In the event that [Tribal
Council] approval is not given [for the church] this tract shall be set aside for use
by the Painttown Community Club for recreational purposes™; and
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WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

a meeting was held on July 28, 1972, between BIA Realty staff and the heirs of
Charles I. Hornbuckle, discussing highway frontage of the various tracts (including
Tract 2) once owned by Charles I. Hornbuckle; and

a letter written by the BIA on July 28, 1972, recounting the meeting, states in part:
“After making several different measurements the group comprised of Russell
Smith, Winona Digh, Gerard Parker and Mrs. [Rubye] Hornbuckle agreed as
follows: ... Tract 2, belonging to Painttown Community Club, shall have a highway
frontage of 197.21 feet”; and

the Tribe possesses a U.S. Department of the Interior survey map, dated September
21, 1972, which identifies Painttown Community Parcel No. 296 as being owned
by the Painttown Community Club; and

on January 23, 2001, the Tribal Business Committee and the Bureau of Indian
Affairs Cherokee Agency approved Revocable Permit No. 218-01/02 for the
Painttown Gym between the Painttown Community Club and Denton Valley
Auction and Wholesale for a term of one year, and this permit was signed for on
behalf of the Community Club by its officers: Chairman Edwin Saunooke, Vice-
Chairman Lois Dunston, Secretary Mary Ann Jacobs, and Treasurer Darlene
Whitetree; and

this revocable permit recognized that Painttown Community Club had control and
ownership of the parcel and this is further evidenced by the parties agreeing to
cancel the revocable permit, the cancellation being also signed for by the officers
of the Painttown Community Club and approved by the Tribal Business Committee
and the Bureau of Indian Affairs Cherokee Agency on August 14, 2001; and

given this history, the Painttown Community Club hereby requests Tribal Council
to authorize the drafting and execution of a suitable transfer document expressing
the transfer from the Tribe to the Painttown Community Club of Painttown
Community Parcel No. 296, containing 1.10 acres more or less, including
improvements thereon (including the Painttown Gym having a street address of 10
Old Gap Road).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Tribal Council of the Eastern Band of

Cherokee Indians, in council assembled at which a quorum is present, that the
Tribal Realty Office shall write, for approval and execution by the Tribal Business
Committee, a transfer document expressing the transfer of Painttown Community
Parcel No. 296, containing 1.10 acres more or less, including improvements thereon
(including the Painttown Gym having a street address of 10 Old Gap Road), from
the Tribe to the Painttown Community Club.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Committee and the Tribal Realty

Services are hereby authorized to carry out the intent of this resolution.

Page 2 of 3



[um—y

OO 0NN B W —

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if any provision of this resolution conflicts with any
provision of any prior resolution, the conflicting provision of the prior resolution
shall be and is rescinded.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that this resolution shall become effective upon ratification as by
the Principal Chief.

Submitted by the Janet Arch, Painttown Community Club
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September 14, 2001

Mr. Clyde Bebber
Mr. Gary Widner
24324 Drake Road
Abington, VA 24211

Dear Mr. Bebber and Mr. Widner:

We are enclosing a finalized copy of Mutual Agreement to Cancel Revokable Permit No.
P-218-01/02 between Paintfown Community Club, Permittor and Gary Bebber and Clyde
Widner d/b/a/ Denton Valley Auction and Wholesale Permittee, wluch was approved by
the Tribal Business Committee on August 14, 2001.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Cherokee Agency Realty Office
© at 828-497-9131, Ext. 238,

Sincerely,

L/M

Dennis E. Chuculate,
Sugermtendcnt '

Enclosure
Ce: Office of Principal Chief
Tribal Finance Office
Painttown Community Club Chairman

DEC:AJB/dw/09/14/01
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Bastern Band of Cherokee Irdians -
* Darlene Whitetree
. ¢/o The Realty Office

Charokee, NC 28719

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE BESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFCRE THE
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
. Chesokee Agency
Clierokes, North Carolina 28719

IN REPLY RETER TO:

CHEROKEE AGENCY FAX NUMBER  828-497-6715
CONFIRMATION NUMBER 828-497-9131 EXT. 238

FAX COVER SHEET

Date: /,/ /7// o/
Total No. of Pages: & Including Cover Sheet

Fax Number: 5 /4= 6 %~ 0096

From: ; E

- ¢
Comments: MXM W
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Upit_-gd States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
- Cherokee Agency
Cherckee, North Carolina 28719

CHEROKEE AGENCY FAX NUMBER  828-497-6715
CONFIRMATION NUMBER 828-497-9131 EXT. 238

FAX COVER SHEET

Date: /// /,91/'&/

Total No. of Phges:_ S5 lncludin'g Cover Sheet

Fax Number; 35~ #0- o 26 - 0P6
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February 23, 2001
Mr. Clyde Widner '
24324 Drake Road .
. Abington, VA 24211
Gentlex__nen: .
We are enclosing a finalized copy of Revocable Permit No. P-219-01/02 between

* Painttown Conimunity Club, Permittor and Gary Bebber and Clyde Widner d/b/a/ Denton
Valley-Auction and Wholesale, which expires on January 31, 2002.

We hayé receiyéd. the insurance documents which were effective 02/02/01 and expires
02/02/02. These.are on file at the Cherokee Agency Realty Office.

If you liave any questions, please feel free to contact the Cherokee Agency Realty Office
at 828-497-9131, Ext. 238. .

Sincerely,

Y

Dennis E. Chuculate,
Sugerintendenl

Enclosure

Ce: Oﬁice of Principal Chief
Tribal Findnce Office
Painttown Community Club

DEC:AJB:dw/02/23/02
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TELEPHONE NUMBER__ ¥& 7— 20 2.5

commuum;.%y@n—__ ' PARCELNO._ A4

I HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION FOR A LEASE, SUBLEASE, S&A,
CANCELLATION OR PERMIT WITH: . ;

LESSEE/SUBLESSEE/PERMITTEE TELEPHONE NUMBER:S @' ~b 76— SLLS ;
0096

TERM: /Qogr BEG.DATE_2/or/0s  EXP.DATE 2/sf/02
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERION
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
Cherokee Indian Agency
Cherokee, North Carolina

respecuvely, heremaﬁer called the “Permxttor" and GARY BEBBER AND CLYDE

E, whose address is

' acoordance wnth existing laws and regulatlons prescribed by the Secretary of the Interior

in the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 25-Indians, Parts 162 and 140.
: "o ' WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS Permn No. 218-01/02, dated January 23 2001, was entered into for

a term of one (1) year, begmmng on February 1, 2001, and expiring on January 31, 2002, -

between the. Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians and Painttown Community Club,
Permittor and Gary Bebber and Clyde Widner, d/bfa/ Denton Valley Auction and
Wholesale, Perimittee, covering Painttown Community Parcel No. 296, on Friday nights,
Jackson County, North Carolina, and beld in Trust by the Uniteci States of America for
the Eastern'Band of Cherokee ltidiqns, for the purpose of auctioning merchandise; and
' WHEREAS, it i the mutual desire of the above-named Permittor and Permittee to
cancel the said Permit No, P-218-01/02, because a latger and more suitable lacation for
the auction was found; and
© WHEREAS, there are no debts due and owing to the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians or the United States, and all obligations of the said permit contract have been

.complied with,

NOW, THEREFORE, '[.NCONSiDBRATION of the premises and other good and
valuable considerations, the parties hereto.do hereby contract and agree for themselves



.
v .
. .

and their respecl:tive assigns, heirs, successors, executors gnd administrators, that the said
Permit No. P-218-01/01, shall be and is hereby cancelled, upon approval by the Tribal
Business Committee, to become effective on July 5, 2001. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this contract is executed by and on behalf of the
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians and Painttown  Community Club, Permittor and by
Gary Bebber and Clyde Widner, d/b/a Denton Valley Ayction and Wholesale, Permittee.

Notary Public ' y DARLENE E, Treasurer
My Commission Expires: . = .  Date: 2,

PERMITTEE: .
DENTON VALLEY AUCTION AND
WHOLESALE

Y BER

Date: 2‘ ﬂd‘

CL%%E WIDNER

Date:

Zan
A/
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~ TRIBAL BUS[NESS COMMITTEE FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE EASTERN
. - BANDOF CHEROKEE INDIANS ‘LESSOR:

| ' APPROVED: MG 1 }/»znm

it . A
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'CHAIRMANTRIBAL COUNCIL . “'VICE CHAIRMAN TRIBAL COUNCIL

.o VACANT . .
' EXECUTIVE ADVIS(DR y '_ _ s EX-OFFICIO SBCRETARY

% Pursuant To Authonty Delegated By 209 Dm 8, Secrebuy s Order Nos. 3150 And 3177,
,.‘Aﬁlendment No. 3, dated December 16, 1996, and 10 BIAM Bulletins 13, 9409, 9602,

X and 9801 and Addendum 10-3 to 10 BIAM dated October 26 1992 - MUTUAL
*'. AGREEMENT: T : REVOK, RMIT ] 218-01/02 is hereby
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- . -UNITED STATES .

' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS -

' Cherokee Indian’Agency

.
tas b et we

) : Cherokee, North Carolina - : - .
. _ 73
I , : i PormifNo.P-ZI0102 .

REVOCABLE PERMIT -

y authonty of the Department of the Intenor, the Supe;mtendent in charge of the
Cherokee Agency, the Eastern Band of Cherokee ‘Indians’ and PAINTTOWN

" . COMMUNITY. CLUB, whose ‘address is

P.O. Box 2037, Cherokee, North Carolina
28719, heremaﬁer called the Permittor, hereby grants penmssxon to GARY BEBBER and
ENTON VA] JUCT ALE, whose

enter upon antl ; occupy the followmg des'bd lands on “the Cherokee Indlan ;8
Reservatlon, Swain County, North Carolma . o .

Use OF BUILDING AND PARKINCr ON PAlNTTOWN
COMMUNITY PARCELNO. 296 - * 5'

This pemnt is for a term of ONE (1) YEAR, Fridays only and shall take effect and begm
© on February 1, 2001 and shall explre on January 31, 2002.

o The Perlmttee, in consideration of the foregomg, ‘shall;

. l Pay Tribal Levy on all sales, and’
2. Pay $100.00 per week to Painttown Commumty Club by the first of
.- each: month, in advance The ﬁrst payment is due on or before
:  February 1, 2001, ..
3 Leave prexmses in “broom clean" condmon each Fnday

ln consxderanon of this permission, the Permxttee agrees to use the lands of the followmg

‘ purposes, and upon the followmg condmons, to-wit:

The peumtted area _ shall be used for the pm:pose of auctioning
mel‘chandlse -

Prior to the apptoval of this permn by the Tnbal Business Commxttee, the Permxtee
agrees_jto -file, a general liability insurance policy, in amounts not less than
$100, 00D/$300,000 and $100,000 for bodily injury or property damage or both combined.

Copy. of said policy shall be fumished the. Superintendent of the Cherokee Indian
Agency! Neither the Permittor, Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians nor the United States

* Govemment, nor their officers, agents and employees shall be liable for any loss,
* damage; or injuty of any kind whatsoever to the person or property of the Permittee or of

any other person whosoever, caused by any use of the permltted premxses, or by any

.
. 3
A}
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default jn any sructure erected thereon; or arisinig from any accident, fire or casualty on
said prepnises or from any other cause whatsoever, and Permittee, as a material part of the
condition for this permit, hereby waives on Permittee’s behalf all claims against the
Permittor, Eastérn Band of Cherokee Indians and/or the United States Government and .

" agrees -to hold the Bastem Band of Cherokee Indians and/or the United States

Government free and harmless from liability for all claims for loss, damaged, or injury
- arising from the use of the premises by Permittes, together with all costs and expenses in

. connection therewith.

It is understood and agreed that this instrument is not a lease and is not to be taken or
construed as granting any leasehold interest or right in or to the land described herein, but
is merely a temporary permit, terminable and tevocable for cause in the discretion of the
Permittor at any time, and in any event not to extend beyond January 31, 2002

Permittee -shall’ comply with provisions préséribed by the Secretary in the Code of
Federal Regulations, Title 25 - Indians, Part 140 entitled “Licensed Indian Traders.”

"It is uhderstood -and agreed by and betweer ‘the - parfies- hereto_that any and’ all

- improvements placed upon the premises not stipulated ,in this permit: are to remain
thereon at the éxpiratioh of the permit and become the property of the Perniittor.

" The Permittee shall commit no-waste of the .p‘reli]ise.s, and they shall not permit any
 violation of law thereon. It is understood and agreed that upon the termination of this

permit, ‘whether by. normal expiration or otherwise, the Permittee shall leave the -
permittéd premises in a sanitary dnd attractive condition. -~ - T . .

The Perinittee agrees that they will not use, permit, or permit to be used any part of the
premise$ for the manufacture, sale, gift, storage, or drinking of intoxicating liquors or
beverages, and that they will not allow gambling, or any illegal practice whatever on or

upon said premises.

It is further understood and agreed that in the event this i:ermit is cancelled prior to its
expiratién through failure 6n the part of the Perrhittee, the advance payments made shall

- become the property of the Permittor.

This permit shall terminate upon the breach of any of the condjt
discretion of the:Commissioner of Indian Affairs.:
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TRIBAL BUSINESS COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE:___ JAN 23 2004

VICB CHAIRMAN TRIBAL/ COUNCIL T v CHAIRMAN TRIBAL COUNCIL

VACANT

 EXECUTIVE ADVISOR " .0 .. .EX-OFFICIO SECRETARY

PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY DELEGATED BY 209 DM 8; SECRETARY'S ORDER
NOS. 3150 AND 3177, AMENDMENT NO. 3, DATED DBCEMBBR 16, 1996, AND 10
BIAM BULLETINS 13, 9409, 9602 AND 9801 AND ADDENDUM 10-3 TO 10 BIAM-
DATED OCTOBBR 26, 1992 - THIS REVOCABLB PERMIT IS HEREBY
APPROVBD ' :

. e Lo APPROVED D A5/
- SUPERINTENDENT, CHEROKEE AGENCY - _  DATE
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO ! Files DATE: July 28, 1972

FROM : Realty Officer

Agreement between Heirs of Charles I. Hormbuckle, Representatives of
SUBJECT: pginttown Community Club and Russell Smith.

On Friday morning, July 21, 1972, at 10:00 a.m. the following persons
met on the ground to discuss highway frontage of certain parcels
formerly owned by Charles I. Hornbuckle (now deceased) two of which
were subsequently transferred to Russell Smith and to the Painttown
Community Club, respectively.

Present were: Russell Smith, Mrs. Winona Digh and Gerard Parker
representing the Painttown Community Club, Mrs. Rubye Hornbuckle
representing the Charles I. Hornbuckle Heirs, Realty Officer, Mrs.
Mollie Blankenship and the Realty Survey Crew comprised of Frank
West, leader, Paul Catt, John Saunooke and Samuel A. Panther.

Mr. Russell Smith stated that he had received Tract 1 in the division
by Charles I. Hornbuckle of the so-called Annie Harlin Tract which

had been acquired by Mr. Charles I. Hornbuckle, Tract 1 shows

highway frontage of 410 feet, Tract 2 with 227 highway frontage and
comprising .9 Acre was transferred to the Painttown Community Club.
Tract 3 which is presently held by the Charles I. Hornbuckle Heirs
comprising approximately 3.8 acres is shown as having highway frontage
of 571 feet.

The crew measured from the corner of the Lloyd Bigwitch holding up
to the corner of the Amanda Crowe holding. Several measurements were
made and Russell Smith's 410 feet fell somewhat short of the area
that he is presently mowing and maintaining. After making several
different measurements the group comprised of Russell Smith, Winona
Digh, Gerard Parker and Mrs. Hornbuckle agreed as follows:

Tract 1, belonging to Russell Smith, shall have a highway

frontage of 429 78 feet.

Tract 3, ;belonglng to the Charles I Hornbuckle Heirs, shall
have a highway frontage of 571 feet.

The group thereupon left the site and the survey crew was instructed
to complete the field work necessary to finish the map of these 3

tracts.
Tt btk

Realty Officer

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savines Plan
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SPUCTAL MRETING OF BIDEDS COAmTTLR
FERTIASY 13, 1953 :

Pregeart: Don . Foster, 4vea Uirector, K, ¥, Dizon, Ascb. davea Divecter,
Frank H, larier, Tribal Attorngy, Oslsy B, Samncoim, rineipal
Chief, Moromay Fronchy Vico-hief, Jos Jemnings, Suparintendent,
Charlos I, flombunile, Forestry Ald, v41iimn b, Esor, dre,
Mrinistrotive Officer,

This oweting wag held in reference to the acquisition of tha possessoxy
m@mtznammloflandlmmmtheiﬁn%mcmﬁtymtm
(harokee Hoservation by Charles 1. Hombutlde, Forvstry idd (BIA), Tuis
fbwmuﬁ‘gamz i?mmmumm pamln of lsnd to which ¥r,

: s the 7oSsessory inte s iR poseessory interest to this
holding was transfarred to i, lombuakle by iro, &wma B, Harlan wdsy
daba of June 13, AT for 12,500,030, at this time ir, Hornbusils wes a
Fademlﬁﬂme. Tm&mwmmr@wdw;ﬁmggmchwgfwr}ﬁt&
tusiness conmibies it did not clesr thyough the somasl chemnela ax wms
mt pressuted 4o the third mambar of tho comaitbtes, bupsrdntendunt Joe
Jemingm, for aipnzture, '

The question inwlved was in cotyetion wAth the provisions of Seckion
+5 of ths Godo of Pedoral iepulations, Tikle 25, Inddane, roverning
trading of & GCovernment egloyoe with Indians,

&, Hombuckle moduced o shoob of paper evidencing a trensfor of the
pesgensery intepest in the lmd in question fronm Jos Crovs to M¥e. 4ma
B, Harlen for 400,00, This tremsaction was nob cleared thwrough the
Businose Condttee ab the tine of transfer,

“r, Hombuelde lo a meeber of the Lastern Sand of Cherokee Indimns, and
it agpoared to the satisfaction of the Dusiness Comzitbes, and to Lhe

satisfachbion of imea irector Foeter, that Mir, Hornbuokls had

agted In thls trensaction in good folth and bhst wy violation of the

Godo of Pedersl Rapdubions governing trading of a Govemwient asloyee
mrzmww;wwkmmmmmm.

In an effort to clear up the trannactionn inwlved Lhe jwresent Businees
Cauibien, upon the recomendstion of lhw troa Dizechor, ronuestod lir,
Hombueldle to furndsh o plot plan showliys the manner in wiich he wiched
to distooe of his poosessory interest in thic pervel of land, hadd ot
plan was prepored Yy the 4dres Foad dnghwer and is atbachod as & poxt of
this regord, The plan shown the dvigion of the Ly into five trewts
which are as folloms:

Trocht 8o, 1

ing. U Ga !h‘?yc 19, fa Ca lmja Ho, 9561,

Beginndns at a point on Lhe south /v 1dno oppooibe Jta. 5353, thence
aleng 2/ Mine o distancs of 420 f£2. to a point omposibe SU&. 403
thenee in o soutlweslerly directicn on an ayprovdmate bearing of 3.72
Bege 20 iin. i, a ddsbanece of aop. 183 £, o an old axdating fence,



Thanoe portizvesterly elong the fence linc 40 o point on Lho hank of &
srnil branch thence nertherly along the byanch app. 75 . Lo the west
vpoperty line, thence nowbhensberly 140 £, on a bearing of 4. 72 Doge
12 i, ¥, %0 the polnd of bogimming, Comtaining in all approximately
1,85 acres,

Tract ¥o. 3

nfe Uy 8o By 19, b De POl line 9861 e

Sepimning =t a point ou the south BA! lins oppesite ita, k96 - 16, Lheooe,
aiory: the LAY 2ine a distance of 571 ft. to 2 pokt opposliie Sta. 490 <45
ot in & soublwassarly drestion on mn gpproxiimabe bearing of S, Y5
Doge 5L tin. ¥, a disbenca of F5 £, to & polnt on @ old existing fence
lina, thense northesstorly aleny fance line $o the 2. U, Cox. of Track

2, themgo in a northessterly direction on an approxiaste boaring of 2. 73
Ugre 27 1a,. W, & distence of a4 fi. to tho podint of beglmning, sontaline
ing in all approxdnataly 3.8 aores.

Tract Ho. 4

#0f, Ue Ge Hye 19 e U i10]a i G501,
sepiming ot & point on the soubh 2/J lino opposite fta, 40 - L5, thence
sons: Lhe BAY line a distance of 350 £, to a podnt opposite Jte. LA -

5, thense 1n & southwestearly direcbion on = s proximpte bearing . i)
Dez. 20 n, ¥, thie line pasoing through a 20 in. ampls Lrea 122 £,
fmom bhe 3/ line comihbmdng on to a polnt on an old exlsting fenes Line
2% %, Irom the 54! ine, thence 3n o wesberly dlvestlon along the fenco
1ins to Lae T. De Gore trock 3, Shomte in 2 northsasterly direchion an
an spuroxinste beariry of 8. 75 Dege 53 ine ¢, ta the polmt of ueginning,
conbaining in 3% gpproximately 2.17 acres.

Tract Lo, &

Dof.e Te Se Huye 19 Be C. Frode Ho, Q6L

“ppimiing ot & point oa the svavh BAI Line opposlis tta, 485 - 95, thance

alongs Lie /i Moo o cletance of .5 L. W0 2 podnt opposite Sta. 485 -
5,5 thonoe in o oowbimesborly divection on on approzinmate boarding of

Se 77 Dege 18 dn, i, o ddetance of 270 £i, theato in o norbivesterly
direction comseting vith an axistlag fence line to Liw U, &, 00T, Trach
lne Ly thenmee in & norbhoasterly divection on an anproxinate bearing of

De 76 Dage 20 Mn, e e distance of 230 Lt WO the point of bogiming
containing in &1 epproximstiely LG4 acves.




- The Duginess Camitbes apoves of lir, ilombuskla dispesing of Lin potgow
S20Fy interssits in the tracta wider the condliion that they shsll be dioe
Fosed of withott profit to him, g that he should bo antitled to receive
net mors than 12,500,00, the ammwih whieh wes pald to iws, énna I, Harlan
for har pooseasory interest. Tho tramsections approved wpon this oondie
$ion are a3 follews: '

1.

3.

Troot No. 1 to immsell S, Codth for the ewm of 700,00, The
greater porblon of this amsunt hes glvesdy been paid to v,
Hornbuckle and arrangensats huve bhoen made bobween Mre Smith
and irg, Hormbuckle for tho payoont of the balanve.

Traet Ho. 2 te be held pending action by the Tribel Council
of the Mastern and of Cheroiec Indians relotiwe bo & requst
iy Uw Cethollc Church for the sstbing aside of = site for the
canstrusbion of & church an the Cherobue Reservabion. Should
approval be siven by the Council for the construcbion of the
church i posseasory inmterost shall be transferved to them.
In tha awmt thal approval is oot glven this trect ghall be
ast aslde for use by the Paimtiown Caxmmity Club for reoronde
fonal purposes.

resty 3 and 5 are Lo be transforred to brs. Letbie lommbuckle
dason vithad, reinbuerseownt Lo My, Horabuolls, Thls tropmsler
vadng vade with the condition that no agreenent will be approved
for & pornit for the ves of the land for Lusiness purposes for
8 five yeur poricd -~ bub thot Mre, Mason shald have the righh to
cract and speratc & business on the holding i sp desired upon
conplimncs with councdl rwsalutions,

Teant & to Soyve Jo Addison. In this tranafer M, Allison iz
to receiwe ihe possesvory interest in the tract Logebhor with
all buildinzs thareon togebher with Litlc to a 1942 Dodge Coups,
Hobor o, 57023643 ho i2 to transfer to Charles I, Hombuolde
the title o 2 1941 Yontime 6 Coupe, Mobor Ho, 29256583, loth
parties certify that there is no owtsbanding indo 2 on
the vahicles baing transferrad,







